Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Senate Bill 38

Date of enactment: October 26, 1983 Date of publication: November 2, 1983

1983 Wisconsin Act 35

- AN ACT to amend 163.51 (12) (a) and (29) (a) of the statutes, relating to persons eligible to act as a bingo caller or to participate in the management or operation of a bingo occasion.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

WISACT 35

- 706 -

SECTION 1. 163.51 (12) (a) and (29) (a) of the statutes are amended to read:

163.51 (12) (a) Only a bona fide and active member of the licensed organization, or the spouse of such a member, or a bona fide and active member of the auxiliary of such the licensed organization, shall or the parent organization, or the spouse of such a member, may participate in the management or operation of any \underline{a} bingo occasion.

(29) (a) Has been a member in good standing of the licensed organization, the auxiliary of the licensed organization or the parent organization or a member of the local unit of the religious organization which the licensed organization is a member of for at least one year immediately before preceding the date of such the game or is the spouse of such a member.